PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
POS PILOT PLANT CORP.	12/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIO-EXTRACTION INC.
Street Address:	219 (North) Dufferin Street, Suite 100 B
City:	Toronto, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M6K 3J1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12616375

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)373-0051

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (805) 373-0060

Email: generalmail@koppelpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Koppel, Patrick, Heybl & Dawson

Address Line 1: 2815 Townsgate Road, Suite 215

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91361

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 126-26-007 POS-BIOEX

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Ram

Total Attachments: 2

source=126-26-007--Assn-PosPilotPlant--BioExtraction#page1.tif source=126-26-007--Assn-PosPilotPlant--BioExtraction#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025705 FRAME: 0548 JH \$40.00 126165/

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, POS PILOT PLANT CORP., whose full post office address is 118 Veterinary Road,

Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, S7N 2R4, Canada, has received an assignment for United States

Continuation-in-Part Patent Application No. 12/616,375 and entitled PROTEIN

CONCENTRATES AND ISOLATES, AND PROCESSES FOR THE PRODUCTION

THEREOF, filed on November 11, 2009,

AND WHEREAS BIO-EXTRACTION INC., whose full post office address is 219 (North) Dufferin

Street, Suite 100 B, Toronto, Ontario M6K 3J1, Canada, has acquired from POS PILOT PLANT

CORP. its whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other

countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained

therefore, and in and to said applications,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, POS PILOT PLANT

CORP., confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and

transfer to BIO-EXTRACTION INC. its full and exclusive right to the said application in the

United States of America, Canada and all other countries and its entire right, title and interest in

and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and in and to any divisions,

continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, re-examinations and extensions of said

application and to any other patent application and patents that claim priority for the

aforementioned patent application, together with its right to claim the benefit of the right of

priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based

on said patent applications.

POS PILOT PLANT CORP. agrees that it will without further consideration do all such things

and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain

patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries,

and to vest title thereto in BIO-EXTRACTION INC., its successors, assigns and legal

representatives or nominees.

PATENT REEL: 025705 FRAME: 0549

POS PILOT PLANT CORP. hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the U.S. and all other equivalent patent granting authorities in other jurisdictions to issue said Letters Patent to the said BIO-EXTRACTION INC., the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit BIO-EXTRACTION INC., and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signed this/ day of _	December.	, 2009, at	SASKATOON
sk			
Alan _		PS:	ede.
Witness		POS PILOT P	
V		By: Pau	L FEDEC
		Title: V.P. 🤄	SCIENTIFIC + REG. AFFAIRS
Assignee Acceptance:			
Signed this day of	DECEMBER	, 2009, at	TORON TO
		BIO-EXTRAC	TION INC.
Mexical		6	35
Witness	ı	Signed for ar	id on behalf of

PATENT REEL: 025705 FRAME: 0550

Name: Chris Schnans
Title: CFO

BIO-EXTRACTION INC.

RECORDED: 01/27/2011

Witness